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e-mail 

phone number 

Vollaro Michele University of Bologna, Italy michele.vollaro@unibo.it 

Galioto Francesco University of Bologna, Italy francesco. galioto@unibo.it 

Miona Belović FINS miona.belovic@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Tea Brlek FINS tea.brlek@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Tamara Dapčević 

Hadnađev 

FINS 
tamara.dapcevic@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Tamara Gerić Estar Cosmetics office@shopestar.com 

Elizabet Janić Hajnal FINS elizabet.janich@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Pavle Jovanov FINS pavle.jovanov@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Jovana Kojić FINS jovana.kojic@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Predrag Kojić FINS kojicpredrag@gmail.com 

Jelena Krulj FINS jelena.krulj@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Anamarija Mandić FINS anamarija.mandic@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Boško Marić FINS bosko.maric@tf.uns.ac.rs 

Aleksandra Mišan FINS aleksandra.misan@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Branimir Pavlić 
Faculty of Technology, University of 

Novi Sad, Serbia 
bpavlic@uns.ac.rs 

Mladenka Pestorić FINS mladenka.pestoric@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Milica Pojić FINS milica.pojic@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Tanja Radusin FINS tanja.radusin@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Milan Radusin Uprava za kapitalna ulaganja, APV milanradusin23@gmail.com 

Branka Roganović Jugoinspekt Beograd, Beograd, Serbia roganovicb@gmail.com 

Dubravka Škrobot FINS dubravka.jambrec@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Emilija Svirčev Faculty of Sciences, University of Novi 

Sad, Serbia 
emilija.svircev@dh.uns.ac.rs 

Aleksandra Torbica FINS aleksandra.torbica@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Mariana Verlić Jugoinspekt Beograd, RC Novi Sad, 

Serbia 
marianav973@gmail.com 

Tijana Zeremski Institute of Field and Vegetable Crops, 

Novi Sad, Serba 
tijana.zeremski@ifvcns.ns.ac.rs 

Miroslav Hadnađev FINS miroslav.hadnadjev@fins.uns.ac.rs 
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Biljana Cvetković FINS biljana.cvetkovic@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Đuro Vukmirović FINS djuro.vukmirovic@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Jelena Tomić FINS jelena.tomic@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Jelena Dapčević - jelenadapcevic@yahoo.com 

Marija Bodroža 

Solarov 

FINS 
marija.bodroza@fins.uns.ac.rs 

Maciej Kluz University of Rzeszow, Faculty of 

Biology and Agriculture, Poland 
mkluz@ur.edu.pl 

Sylwia Swacha University of Rzeszow, Faculty of 

Biology and Agriculture, Poland 
sylwiaswacha@gmail.com 

Rafal Kordiaka University of Rzeszow, Faculty of 

Biology and Agriculture, Poland 
rafal.kordiaka@ur.edu.pl 

Monika Wesolowska University of Rzeszow, Faculty of 

Biology and Agriculture, Poland 
mwesolowska@ur.edu.pl 

Iwona Kata University of Rzeszow, Faculty of 

Biology and Agriculture, Poland 
iwonakata.ik@gmail.com 

Dorota Grabek-Lejko University of Rzeszow, Faculty of 

Biology and Agriculture, Poland 
dorobek@o2.pl 

Dzugan Malgorzata University of Rzeszow, Faculty of 

Biology and Agriculture, Poland 
mdzugan@ur.edu.pl 
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